
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH 

APH Farms, et al, 

Appellants, 

vs. 

North Dakota Public Service Commission, et al, 

Appellees. 

Consolidated with 

Burleigh County, 

Appellant, 

vs. 

North Dakota Public Service Commission and 
SCS Carbon Transport LLC, 

Appellees. 

IN DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Case No. 08-2024-CV-03622 

Case No. 08-2024-CV-03614 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

[if I] Dayna Fredrickson declares under penalty of perjury that beginning on the 20th day 
of November, 2025, she electronically filed with the Court through Odyssey the following: 

1. Certificate of Record 
2. Exhibits 1 through 692 

along with this Declaration of Service and that true and correct copies of the referenced documents 
were served via electronic transmission, using a sharefile link, to the following: 
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Steven Leibel 
David Knoll 
KNOLL LEIBEL LLP 
steven@bismarck-attorneys.com 
david@bismarck-attorneys.com 

Randall Bakke 
Bradley Wiederholt 
BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT 

rbakke@bgwattorneys.com 
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com 
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Lawrence Bender 
Spencer Ptacek 
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 
lbender@fredlaw.com 
sptacek@fredlaw.com 

Derrick Braaten 
BRAATEN LAW FIRM 

derrick@braatenlawfirm.com 


